

OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPortelN.gov

801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

AMENDED COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

Monday, April 15, 2024 801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilman Franke)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Petitions and Comments of Citizens
- 6. Recognition of Regional Director for Congressman Rudy Yakym, Griffin Nate
- 7. Standing Committee Reports
- 8. Introduction of an an Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of La Porte, Indiana, Annexing to and Bringing within the City Limits of La Porte, Indiana, and Amending the Zoning Ordinance for Property Located in Center Township, Contiguous Herewith;
 - Name of Petition: Qualls Real Estate Holding, LLC
- 9. Introduction of a Resolution to Transfer Funds within the 2024 Budgets
- 10. Other Business
- 11. Adjourn

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer

Tabled: La Porte Diversity & Inclusion Commission Council Appointment: Three-Year Term for One Appointment

Business Improvement District Council Appointment: Two-Year Term Appointments (1 vacancy)